U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. PATENT AND TRAD	DEMARK OFFICE

	RE	CORDATION F	ORM COVER	R SHEET	L	I.S. PATENT.	AND TRADEMARN	
	TO THE DIRECTOR (ATES PATENT			ICE:		
	PLEASE RECORD TH Conveying party(ies):	IE ATTACHED ORI	GINAL DOCUM	ENTS OR CON 2. Nature of	TINCK	<u>- UF.</u>		
1. <u>Name(s)</u>	Conveying party(les).	ExecutionDate:	F	Assignm] Security	Agreement	
Norihiro Ikemoto		August 2, 2005		Merger		Change	of Name	
Spencer D. Drehe	•	October 4, 200		Other:				
C. Scott Shuitz		October 4, 200	6					
J. Michael William		October 4, 200	6	3. Name and	laddress	of receivit	ng party(ies):	
				Name: <u>MEI</u>	<u>RCK & C</u>	<u>o., INC.</u>	<u> </u>	
				Internal Add	iress: <u>R`</u>	<u>/60-30</u>		
·		<u> </u>		Street Addre	ess: <u>P.Q.</u>	Box 2000		
				City & State	: <u>RAHV</u>	<u>VAY, NEW</u>	JERSEY	
		<u></u>		Zip/Postal (Code: <u>07</u>	<u>/065-0907</u>		
		ached? Yes		Additional n addresses (ame(s) & attached?	י 🗋 א	'es 🗌 No	
4 Application numb	conveying party(les) att er(s) or patent number(s) pation No(s). <u>11/578,283</u>) are as follows:						
	FOR MAKING N-SULFO		ication, the ex		of the app	plication is	: Yes 🔀 No	
								<u> </u>
 Name & address concerning docu 	of party to whom corres ments should be mailed:	pondence		o. of applica e (37 CFR			1001/ed: 1 <u>\$ 40</u>	.00
Name: <u>Julie M. Lak</u>				Enclosed				
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY6		\mathbf{X}	The Director account num be required o	iber entei	red below .	d to charge the for any fees wh payment.	e deposit lich may
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zi	p: 07065-0907	- 8. Deposit	account nu				
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	CE				
copy of the orig <u>Julie M, Lake</u>	my knowledge and bel ginal document. Reg. N rson Signing	lo. <u>51,156</u>		<u>h. M</u> Signa	<u>l_h</u> ture		<u>Aprii 16, 20</u> Date	07
	Total number of							272 0440
NOTE: Send to Mai	l Stop Assignment Re	ecordation Ser	vices or Fax	to Patent a	nd Trad	emark O	mce at (\$/1)	<u>210-0140</u>
l hereby certify th addressed to: Dir Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being c ector of the U.S. Patent and Tra	ATE OF MAILIN leposited with the Unite ademark Office, P.O. B	G OR FACS od States Postal Se ox 1450, Alexandrin	WILE IKAN rvice with sufficie a, VA 22313-145	nt postage 60, or facsin	as first class i nile transmitte	mail in an envelope d to the U.S. Pateni	tand
Name (Print/T)	/pe) Kelly Ann Panno				<u>-</u>			
Signature	Kenha	Dan	-15		ril 2007	<u> </u>		
		Computer generated	orm Merck & Co., I	nç, "Recordal Fo	rm" (Assign	ments Folder) 12/14/2006 Pa	ge 1 of

1

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0104

APR. 17. 2007 2:19AM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

NO. 945 P. 4 PATENT Attorney Docket Number 21671XU.S. Serial No. 11/578;283Filing Date 12-0ct-2006PCT Appl. No. $\frac{12-0ct-2006}{FCI/US2005/015770}$ NT Filing Date 06-May-2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Norihiro Ikemoto

residing at: 1316 Cernan Lane, Blue Bell, PA 19422

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PROCESS FOR MAKING N-SULFONATED-AMINO ACID DERIVATIVES

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21671Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/569,997 filed on 5/11/04 ; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Sylvia A. Ayler

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at What Point, Persylvaria this 2nd day of August, 2005.

on his dent

Norihiro Ikemoto

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0105

	NO. 945	P.	5	PATEN	Г
Attorney	NO. 945 Docket Number 2	<u>16'ı r</u>			
	U.S. Serial No	<u>11/57</u>	<mark>8,</mark> 2	83	
	Filing Date _	<u>12-0</u>	:t=2	<u></u>	
	PCT Appl. No. 1	CI/U	200	<u>5/015770</u>	_
NT	Filing Date (26-М ау	≻-2C	05	_

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN

Connon wealth of Persylianie > ss.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Norihiro Ikemoto

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be ______

_____, <u>2005</u>

free act and deed this _2" ____ day of <u>August</u>

> Notarial Seal Marjorie M. Bennett, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2007 Member, Pennevivenia Association Of Notaries

<u>Mayoi n</u> an and the second Notary P

APR. 17. 2	2007	2:19AM	MERCK&CO	732	594	4720
------------	------	--------	----------	-----	-----	------

no. 945 P. 6 _{patent}

Attorney Docket Number 21671Y

11/578,283

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date <u>12-Oct-2006</u> PCT Appl. No. <u>FCF/US205/015770</u> Filing Date <u>06-May-2005</u>

For value received, we, Spencer D. Dreher, C. Scott Shultz and J. Michael Williams

of 117 Bridge Street, Mctuchen, NJ 08840; 56 Highland Avenue, Maplewood, NJ 07040; 8 McMannus Drive, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to PROCESS FOR MAKING N-SULFONATED-AMINO ACID DERIVATIVES

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21671Yand in application(s) Serial No. 60/569,997filed on 05/11/2004; Serial No.filed on; Serial No.filed on(if applicable),(if applicable),(if applicable)

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee-but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Sylvia A. Ayler</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

APR. 17. 2007 2:19AM MERCK&CO 732 5	594 4720	A ++ T		P. 7 PATENT
		Attorney I		<u>11/578,283</u>
ASSIGNM	IENT AND AG		CT Appl. No.	12-Oct-2006 FCT/US2005/015770
0	ith (Aller 202		<u>06-May-2005</u>
Signed at <u>Kahway</u> this	γ'' day of <u>l</u>) <u>dober 202</u>	<u>ko</u> .) () ell	
		J. Michael Williams	Willia	
Spencer D. Dreher		J. Mighael Williams		
C. Scott Shultz				
				<u> </u>
<u> </u>				
				n
ν.				
STATE OF NEW JERSEY > SS.				
County of <u>Union</u> $\int SS$.				
Personally appeared before me the above-named	Spencer D. Dreher	C. Scott Shultz J	. Michael Willis	ms
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who e their free act and deed this day of Δ	executed the foregoin	ig instrument and ack	mowledged said	instrument to be
their free act and deed this $$	tober, 20	<u>201</u> .		
		nh.t.	MA .	84
CHRISTINE M. DONA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 06/17/2008		(<u><i>JUDULO</i></u> Christine M. Don	<u>10(1)0/0</u> 2	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF REF 06/17/2008 My Commission Expires 06/17/2008				

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME^{ge}0²10⁸⁴





FAX

From:	Julie M. Lake
Department:	Patent Department
Location/Mail Drop:	RY 60-0
Telephone:	(732) 594-7159
Date:	16 April 2007
Ťo:	ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM
Fax:	(703)306-5995
Total number of pages:	7 including cover sheet
Subject:	 Filing Date: October 12, 2006 Applicants File Ref.: 21671Y For: PROCESS FOR MAKING N-SULFONATED-AMINO ACID DERIVATIVES CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Humber Construction Humber Const
<u> </u>	Kelly And Panno 16 April 2007

This telefax contains information belonging to Merck & Co., Inc. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying or use of this telefax is strictly prohibited.

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0109

NO. 945 P. 3 Patent Case No. 21671Y

	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
118	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	R	ECORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON	
	TO THE DIRECTOR	OF THE UNITED STATES P	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
	Conveying party(ies		2. Nature of conveyance:
1. <u>Name(s)</u>	Jenney,	, <u>ExecutionDate(s)</u>	Assignment Security Agreement
Norihiro Ikemoto		August 2, 2005	Merger Change of Name
Spencer D. Drehe	r	October 4, 2006	- Other:
C. Scott Shultz		October 4, 2006	
J. Michael William	3	October 4, 2006	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		<u> </u>	Name: MERCK & Co., INC,
		<u> </u>	- Internal Address; <u>RY60-30</u>
<u> </u>			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
			City & State: <u>RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY</u>
			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
		tached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & Yes No addresses attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) o 4. Application numb	f conveying party(ies) at er(s) or patent number(s	s) are as follows:	
	cation No(s). <u>11/578,28</u>		, filed on <u>12 October 2006</u> ,
and titled:		NATED-AMINO ACID DE	RIVATIVES
PROCESS	-OR MAKING N-SULFC		
concerning docu	of party to whom corres ments should be mailed		Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 Image: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: <u>Julie M. Lak</u>		<u>.</u>	Enclosed
)nternal Address;	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY	· <u>-</u>	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposing account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Z	ip: 07065-0907 8. D	eposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
		DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
9. Statement and	signature:		
To the best of	my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the orig Julie M. Lake	ginal document. Reg I	No. <u>51.156</u>	he Ulch April 16, 2007
	rson Signing		Signature Date
	Total number of	f pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
OTE: Send to Mai			Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING OR I	FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify the addressed to: Dir Trademark Office	et this correspondence is being ector of the U.S. Patent and Ti	deposited with the United States F rademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, A	Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or factimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/T)	(pe) Kelly Ann Panno		
Signature	Kenled	Mario	Date 16 April 2007
	0	Computer generated form Merch	k & Co., inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 12/14/2008 Page 1 (

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0110

1